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NOTE

Subject: — Voting result

— REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL establishing the European Maritime, Fisheries and
Aquaculture Fund and amending Regulation (EU) 2017/1004

— Adoption of the Council's position at first reading and of the statement
of the Council's reasons

— 3802nd meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Employment, Social Policy, Health and Consumer Affairs)
14 - 15 June 2021, Brussels

The outcome of voting on the abovementioned legislative act is attached to this note.
Reference documents:

6975/21 + ADD 1
9366/21 + ADD 1-2

approved by Coreper, Part 1, on 09.06.2021

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website:
Transparency and Access to Documents
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http://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/general-secretariat/corporate-policies/transparency/
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General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: Council of the European Union
Session: Janz

Configuration: Employment, Social Policy, Health and Consumer Affairs
Item: 201810210 (COD) (Document: §975/21)

‘Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject: REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AMD OF THE COUNCIL establizhing the
European Maritime, Fisheries and Aguaculture Fund and amending Regulation (EL) 20171004

\ote Members

() 25
@ " 1

Abstain 1

Mot participating 0

Total 27
Member State Weighting
i } BELGIQUEBELGIE 2,58
g EBLITAPHA 1,55
I CESKA REPUBLIKA 2,35
= = DANMARK 1,30
B pEUTSCHLAND 18,54
= EESTI 0,30
f }| EIRE/IRELAND 1,11
LS EANALA 2,39
= ESPAIA 10,56
i J France 14,87
e HRVATSKA 0,91
§ B maua 13,58
« KYNPOI 0,20
— LATVIIA 043

Population (%)

Sitting date: 14/06/2021
Final result

97,07%
2,3%

0,62%

Member State

LUXEMBOURG

MAGYARORSZAG

—
—
|
—

B maLTa
(—
=== NEDERLAND
==
—

OSTERREICH

POLSKA

Kl rorTUGAL

§ § romAniA

i SLOVENUA
i SLOVENSKO
wf= SUOMIFINLAND

-
um SVERIGE

elelelelololelelalelelelelef

Weighting

0,62

0,14

2,18
0,11
3,91

1,98

8,47

2,30
431
0,47
1,22
1,23

230

g

-llefolololelofololelofe)]

* When acting on 3 propozal from the Commizazion or the High

memibers vofe in favour (15 M5) accounfing for &t least 65% of the population
For information: fffp-fwww.conailium. europa. ewpublic-vole

ative, qualified majority iz reached if at least 55 % of
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