

Brussels, 14 June 2021 (OR. en)

9791/21

Interinstitutional File: 2018/0210 (COD)

VOTE 56 INF 184 PUBLIC 62 CODEC 888

NOTE

Subject:

- Voting result
- REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL establishing the European Maritime, Fisheries and Aquaculture Fund and amending Regulation (EU) 2017/1004
- Adoption of the Council's position at first reading and of the statement of the Council's reasons
- 3802nd meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (Employment, Social Policy, Health and Consumer Affairs)
 14 - 15 June 2021, Brussels

The outcome of voting on the abovementioned legislative act is attached to this note.

Reference documents:

6975/21 + ADD 1 9366/21 + ADD 1-2

approved by Coreper, Part 1, on 09.06.2021

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website: <u>Transparency and Access to Documents</u>

9791/21 nb

COMM.2.C EN



General Secretariat of the Council

Council of the European Union Institution:

3802 Session:

Configuration: Employment, Social Policy, Health and Consumer Affairs

2018/0210 (COD) (Document: 6975/21) Item:

qualified majority Voting Rule:

REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL establishing the Subject:

European Maritime, Fisheries and Aquaculture Fund and amending Regulation (EU) 2017/1004

Vote	Members	Population (%)
1 Yes	25	97,07%
 No	1	2,3%
Abstain	1	0,62%
Not participating	0	
Total	27	



Member State	Weighting	Vote	Member State	Weighting	Vote
BELGIQUE/BELGIË	2,58	\odot	LIETUVA	0,62	\bigcirc
Б ЪЛГАРИЯ	1,55	①	LUXEMBOURG	0,14	①
CESKÁ REPUBLIKA	2,35	\odot	MAGYARORSZÁG	2,18	\odot
DANMARK	1,30	①	MALTA	0,11	①
DEUTSCHLAND	18,54	①	NEDERLAND	3,91	①
EESTI	0,30	①	ÖSTERREICH	1,98	①
ÉIRE/IRELAND	1,11	\odot	POLSKA	8,47	\odot
ΕΛΛΆΔΑ	2,39	①	PORTUGAL	2,30	①
ESPAÑA	10,56	①	ROMÂNIA	4,31	①
FRANCE	14,97	①	SLOVENIJA	0,47	$[lackbox{\textcircled{1}}]$
T HRVATSKA	0,91	①	slovensko	1,22	\odot
ITALIA	13,58	\odot	₩ SUOMI/FINLAND	1,23	①
€ ΚΎΠΡΟΣ	0,20	\odot	SVERIGE	2,30	①
LATVIJA	0,43	\odot			X

^{*}When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of members vote in favour (15 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population

For information: http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote

9791/21 2 nb COMM.2.C